GRANT ANALYSIS FORM OPERATING & CAPITAL GRANT PROJECTS/PROGRAMS

Depart	tment/Divi	sion:	FIRE / OPERATIONS		
Contac	ct Person	& Phone	No: Fire Chief Mark Rohlfing / x89	47	
Cate	egory of R	equest			
		New G	rant		
			Continuation	Previous Council File No.	121259
		Change	e in Previously Approved Grant	Previous Council File No.	
Project/Program Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the Fire Departme agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Trans					2015 Zoo Interchange Project grant
Grantor Agency:			STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
Grant	Application	n Date:	n/a	Anticipated Award Date:	1/1/2015
1.	Description of Grant Project/Program (Include Target Locations and Populations): Preliminary approval has been received from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WIDOT), along with a Project Agreement to be executed by the City of Milwaukee, to provide reimbursement to the Fire Department of actual costs for planning, coordination and staffing services in conjunction with the Zoo Interchange Project construction. The WIDOT began reconstructing the Zoo Interchange area defined as interstates I-94 and I-894/USH-45 from Lincoln Avenue on the south, west of Underwood Parkway on the west, Burleigh Road on the north and 70th Street on the east, and also including local alternate route street within two miles of the interstate roadways in 2015.				
2.	Relationship to City-Wide Strategic Goals and Departmental Objectives: Public Safety				
3.	Need for Grant Funds and Impact on Other Departmental Operations (Applies only to Programs): n/a				
4.	Results I	Measure	ment/Progress Report (Applies only to F	Programs):	
5.	Grant Period, Timetable and Program Phase-Out Plan: 1/1/2015 – 12/31/2015				
6.	Provide : n/a	a list of S	Subgrantees:		
7	If Possib	ole, comp	olete Grant Budget Form and attach to be	ack.	